Financial assets, which potentially subject the company to credit risk, consist principally of cash and cash equivalents and trade and other receivables.

 The company’s cash and cash equivalents are placed with institutions registered in terms of the Banks Act, 1990 (Act No, 94 of 1990).

 Credit risk, with respect to trade receivables, is limited due to the application of the Credit Control and Debt Collection Policy.

 The company’s activities expose it primarily to risks of fluctuations in interest rates.

 The company’s interest rate profile consists of fixed and floating rate bank balances, which expose the company to fair value interest rate risk
 and cash flow interest risk.

 The company manages interest rate risk in terms of the Municipal Investment Regulations.

 The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the financial instruments’ exposure to interest rates at reporting date.

 A sensitivity analysis shows the reasonable expected change in the interest rate, either a 1 percentage point increase or decrease in the interest
 rate. The equal but opposite adjustment to the interest rate would result in an equal but opposite effect on net surplus and, therefore, has not
 been disclosed separately.Audit and Risk Committee members’ remuneration 2021

R

Emoluments

D Singh 47 027

MR Burton 47 026

L Ndaba (ii) –

94 053

2020

R

Emoluments

D Singh 19 269

MR Burton 25 462

L Ndaba (ii) –

44 731

2021 2020

R R

Cash and cash equivalents 22 215 317 171 048 763

Effect on net surplus or deficit for 1% movement in interest rates 159 950 1 231 551

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTSANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

251 | Cape Town International Convention Centre | 2021 Integrated Annual Report Cape Town International Convention Centre | 2021 Integrated Annual Report | 252

LESS THAN 1 MONTH 2 - 6 MONTHS GREATER THAN 6 MONTHS TOTAL

R R R R

2021

Client deposits 3 804 969 2 668 933 15 673 031 22 146 933

Payables and other payables from exchange transactions 18 557 011 5 031 896 – 23 588 907

22 361 980 7 700 829 15 673 031 45 735 840

2020

Client deposits 972 610 30 547 564 19 452 480 50 972 654

Payables and other payables from exchange transactions 27 980 055 20 349 966 – 48 330 021

28 952 665 50 897 530 19 452 480 99 302 675

NOTes TO THe ANNuAl FINANCIAl sTATeMeNTs
for the year ended 30 June 2021 (continued)

28. Financial risk management (continued) 29. Events after the reporting date

 Credit quality of trade receivables and other receivables

 Liquidity risk

 Management believes that no further impairment is necessary on trade receivables, and other receivables other than that reflected in note 10.

 The liquidity risk is the risk that the company will not have sufficient financial resources to meet all obligations as they fall due or will have to
 do so at excessive cost. This risk can arise from mismatches in the timing of revenue inflows and capital and operational outflows. The company